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Questions and Answers for VA261-15-R-0507 (VA261-15-R-0507)

Submitted: 5/5/2015 11:10:23 AM By: SALINAS AND FARIAS & ASSOCIATES

Question: 1 - PIV access card system

The Statement of Work item No.2 states to "tie in our PIV access card system". Is there a panel in the
building to tie into and where is it located?

Answered On: 5/5/2015 3:08:27 PM

Answer: Yes, existing Johnson control panel for the PIV access card system is located in room R129.
See attached Bldg R1 floor plan for room location.

Submitted: 5/5/2015 11:15:08 AM By: SALINAS AND FARIAS & ASSOCIATES

Question: 2 - PIV access card system
How is it intended that the tie in to the PIV access card system is to operate, is it to control the door
during certain hours of the day, or is the contractor to install a card reader at the door?

Answered On: 5/5/2015 3:08:47 PM

Answer: The contractor is to install a card reader at the door. Yes, it is the intention that the tie in to
the PIV card system is to operate the door and it control the door during certain hours of the day.

Submitted: 5/5/2015 11:21:08 AM By: SALINAS AND FARIAS & ASSOCIATES

Question: 3 - Fire Alarm Tie-in

How is it intended for the Fire Alarm tie-in to function with the operation of the new sliding door? Is the
door to open on the signal of the fire alarm?

Answered On: 5/5/2015 3:09:06 PM

Answer: NEW AUTOMATIC door does not need to be tie-in into the fire alarm system. New automatic
door just need to meet the emergency breakaway feature.
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